COPPELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Resolution

The Administration recommends that the Board of Trustees approve this RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE 2023 PROPERTY TAX ROLL for the Coppell Independent School District:

WHEREAS, Section 26.09 of the Property Tax Code requires approval by the governing body of the Coppell Independent School District of the property tax roll prepared by the Dallas County Tax Assessor; and

WHEREAS, on December 11, 2023, the Board of Trustees of the Coppell Independent School District met in open session to adopt the 2023 Property Tax Roll; and

WHEREAS, such roll was presented to the Coppell Independent School District's Trustees on December 11, 2023, and appears in all things correct as under the applicable laws of Texas; and WHEREAS, said Trustees voted in open session to approve said roll.

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED BY the Trustees of the Coppell Independent School District that the property tax roll with taxable value of \$16,809,816,483 and a total levy of \$173,239,614 for the year 2023 is approved.

David Caviness
President, Board of Trustees
Nichole Bentley
Secretary, Board of Trustees